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SENATE BILL No. 498

May 17, 2001, Introduced by Senators VAN REGENMORTER, KOIVISTO and NORTH and
referred to the Committee on Judiciary.

A bill to anmend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of criminal procedure,"
by anmendi ng section 16m of chapter XvII (MCL 777.16m), as amended
by 2000 PA 279.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVI |
Sec. 16m This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

enunerated in chapter 750 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

M C. L. Cat egory C ass Description Stat Max
750. 223( 2) Pub saf F Sale of firearmto mnor --

subsequent of fense
750. 223( 3) Pub ord D Sale of firearmto person pro-

hi bited from possessing 10
750. 224 Pub saf E  Manufacture or sale of

silencer, bonb, bl ackjack,
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750.
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224a

224b

224c¢
224d( 2)

224e

224f

226

227
227a
227¢

227f

2279(1)

230
232a( 3)

234a

234b

234c

236
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Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf
Pub saf
Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf
Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Pub saf

Per son

aut omati ¢ weapon, gas spray,
etc.

Possession or sale of electri-
cal current weapons

Possession of short barreled
shotgun or rifle

Arnmor piercing amunition

Usi ng sel f-defense spray
devi ce

Manuf act ur e/ sal e/ possessi on of
devices to convert seni auto-
mati c weapons

Possession or sale of firearm
by felon

Carrying firearm or dangerous
weapon with unl awful intent

Carrying a conceal ed weapon
Unl awf ul possessi on of pistol

Possessing a | oaded firearmin
or upon a vehicle

Wearing body arnor during com
m ssion of violent crine

Fel on purchasi ng, owni ng, pos-
sessi ng, or using body arnor

Altering ID mark on firearm

Fal se statenment in a pistol
application

Di scharging firearmfrom
vehicle

Di scharging firearmin or at a
bui | di ng

Di scharging firearm at
energency/ police vehicle

Setting spring gun -- death
resulting
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750. 237(3) PERSON E  USING FI REARM WH LE UNDER THE
I NFLUENCE OR WHI LE | MPAI RED,
CAUSI NG SERI QUS | MPAI RVENT
OF BODY FUNCTI ON TO ANOTHER
I NDI VI DUAL 5

750. 237(4) PERSON C USING FI REARM WH LE UNDER THE
| NFLUENCE OR | MPAI RED, CAUS-
| NG DEATH OF ANOTHER
| NDI VI DUAL 15
Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take
ef fect unless Senate Bill No. 497
of the 91st Legislature is enacted into

| aw.
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